Bid

A RESOLUTION ACCEPTING THE PROPOSAL OF SPEELER & ASSOCIATES, INC. PERTAINING TO CONTRACT 16-C-00013; HOWARD F. CURREN AWTP MAIN EFFLUENT OUTFALL MAKER REPLACEMENT, IN THE AMOUNT OF \$148,232; AUTHORIZING THE EXECUTION OF THE CONTRACT BY THE MAYOR OF THE CITY OF TAMPA; PROVIDING AN EFFECTIVE DATE.

WHEREAS, on August 9, 2016, the Mayor received bids, tabulation of such bids being hereto attached for informational purposes, for the construction of Howard F. Curren AWTP Main Effluent Outfall Maker Replacement, and recommends to this Council that the proposal of Speeler & Associates, Inc. be accepted, funds therefore being available in the appropriate account;

NOW. THEREFORE.

BE IT RESOLVED BY THE CITY COUNCIL OF THE CITY OF TAMPA, FLORIDA, THAT:

Section 1. The proposal of Speeler & Associates, Inc. in the total amount of \$148,232 for construction of the Howard F. Curren AWTP Main Effluent Outfall Maker Replacement, in accordance with plans, specifications and other related contract documents prepared by the Contract Administration Department, is hereby approved and accepted; and the Contract is hereby awarded to the said Contractor.

Section 2. This Resolution, which is not part of the contract documents, authorizes the Mayor to execute and the City Clerk to attest and affix the official seal of the City of Tampa to the Contract for and on behalf of the City of Tampa.

Section 3. Plans, specifications and contract documents for the construction of said Project, which documents are now on file in the office of the Contract Administration Department of the City of Tampa, are hereby approved in their entirety or in substantially similar form.

Section 4. The Director of the Contract Administration Department is hereby authorized to issue, in written form only, work directive changes authorizing additions, deletions or revisions resulting from unforeseen conditions or emergencies, said directives to be incorporated in subsequently issued change orders approved by the City Council.

Section 5. Any and all technical errors, informalities and irregularities in the proposal of the Contractor are hereby waived.

Section 6. The bid security of the bidders shall be returned in accordance with the provisions of the contract documents for this project.

Section 7. This will provide \$148,232 for the Howard F. Curren AWTP Main Effluent Outfall Maker Replacement for use by the Wastewater Department from the Wastewater Capital Construction Fund.

Section 8. Other proper officers of the City of Tampa are authorized to do all things necessary and proper in order to carry out and make effective the provisions of this Resolution, which shall take effect immediately upon its adoption.

PASSED AND ADOPTED BY THE CITY COUNCIL OF THE CITY OF TAMPA, FLORIDA ON

SEP 1 5 2016

CHAIRMAN/GHAIRMAN PRO-TEM, CITY COUNCIL

APPROVED AS TO LEGAL SUFFICIENCY BY: Rachel S. Peterkin, Assistant City Attorney

ATTEST:

CITY CLERK/DEGUT

Try-Knowles

42016-25

\*1% for Art: No

### Tampa Bay Times Published Daily

 $\begin{array}{ll} \text{STATE OF FLORIDA} & \}_{\text{SS}} \\ \text{COUNTY OF Hillsborough County} \end{array}$ 

Before the undersigned authority personally appeared Jill Harrison who on oath says that he/she is Legal Clerk of the Tampa Bay Times a daily newspaper printed in St. Petersburg, in Pinellas County, Florida; that the attached copy of advertisement, being a Legal Notice in the matter RE: Contract 16-C-00013 was published in Tampa Bay Times: 7/7/16. in said newspaper in the issues of Baylink Hillsborough

Affiant further says the said Tampa Bay Times is a newspaper published in Hillsborough County, Florida and that the said newspaper has heretofore been continuously published in said Hillsborough County, Florida, each day and has been entered as a second class mail matter at the post office in said Hillsborough County, Florida for a period of one year next preceding the first publication of the attached copy of advertisement, and affiant further says that he/she neither paid not promised any person, firm or corporation any discount, rebate, commission or refund for the purpose of securing this advertisement for publication in the said newspaper

Signature of Affiant

Sworn to and subscribed before me this 07/07/2016.

Signature of Notary Public

Personally known

or produced identification

Type of identification produced



#### CITY OF TAMPA BID NOTICE

Sealed bids will be received by the City of Tampa no later than 1:30 p.m. on the indicated Bid Date(s) for the following Project(s):

CONTRACT NO.: 16-C-00013; Howard F. Curren AWTP Main Effluent Outfall Marker

Replacement
BID DATE: August 9, 2016 ESTIMATE: \$150,000 SCOPE: The project comprises
furnishing all labor, materials, and equipment to replace the treatment plant's
main effluent channel markers including a north and south (5) timber pile dolphin
marker with warning daymark signs and an unlighted marker buoy, as shown on the
plans and specifications with all associated work required for a complete project in
accordance with the Contract Documents. PRE-BID CONFERENCE: Tuesday, July 19,
2016 at 10:00 A.M., AWTP Maintenance Building Training Room, 2700 Maritime Blvd.,
Tampa, FL 33619. Attendance is not mandatory, but recommended. Firms must
email names and companies represented for all attendees a minimum of 24 hours
in advance to Richard.Birchmire@tampagov.net Mariam.Vliet@tampagov.net and
Elaine.Tait@tampagov.net to obtain security clearance.

Bids will be opened in the 4th Floor Conference Room, Tampa Municipal Office Building, 306 E. Jackson Street, Tampa, Florida 33602. Pre-Bid Conference is held at the same location unless otherwise indicated. Plans and Specifications and Addenda for this work may be examined at, and downloaded from, www.demandstar.com. Backup files are available at <a href="http://www.tampagov.net/contract-administration/programs/construction-project-bidding">http://www.tampagov.net/contract-administration/programs/construction-project-bidding</a>. Subcontracting opportunities may exist for City certified Small Local Business Enterprises (SLBEs). A copy of the current SLBE directory may be obtained at <a href="https://www.tampagov.net">www.tampagov.net</a>. Phone (813) 274-8456 for assistance. Email Technical Questions to:
<a href="mailto:contractadministration@tampagov.net">contractadministration@tampagov.net</a>. (324696) 7/7/2016

## City of Tampa BID TABULATION

## Contract 16-C-00013; Howard F. Curren AWTP Main Effluent Outfall Marker Replacement

#### Bid Opening - August 09, 2016

Posted August 09, 2016

CONTRACTOR	TOTAL BID AMOUNT
Speeler & Associates, Inc	\$148,232.00
Orion Marine Construction, Inc	\$184,000.00

Notice of Intent to Award: Unless subsequently indicated otherwise, in a revised posting, the City of Tampa intends to award the referenced project to the lowest bidder listed in this tabulation. A bidder aggrieved by this decision may file a protest not later than 4:30 P.M., five (5) business days from the first posting hereof, pursuant to City of Tampa Code Chapter 2, Article V, Division 3, Section 2-282, Procurement Protest Procedures. Protests not conforming therewith shall not be reviewed.

Bids Received By: Jim Greiner

Jim Greiner, P.E.

City of Tampa - Contract Administration Department

306 E. Jackson Street - 4N

Tampa, FL 33602





P	R	0	Р	0	S	4	L

To the Mayor and City Council of the City of Tampa, Florida:
Name of Bidder SPEE ER : ASSOCIATES THE
Business Phone Number and Email Address
SPEELER: ASSOCIATES, THE BITO SOMERSET DE LARGO, EL 33773 Business Name and Mailing Address
727 423-7316 KEUIN ROSE Phone Number and Name of Contact Regarding Permits
JEFFFEY LASSE 59 - Z806435  Contractor/Qualifiers Name and Federal Identification Number
Date of Proposal August 9, 2016
Applicable License Number: MARINE SCC131150978
(If Bidder is a firm, fill in the following blanks):  Names and Residential Addresses of Partners
(If Bidder is a corporation, fill in the following blanks):  Organized under the laws of the State of
Names and Address of President
JEFFERY NASSE
8770 SOMERSET DRIVE LARGO, FLORIDA 33773
Name and Address of Vice President
Name and Address of Secretary
Names and Address of Treasurer

The above-named Bidder affirms and declares:

- (1) That the Bidder is of lawful age and that no other person, firm or corporation has any interest in this Proposal or in the Contract proposed to be entered into.
- (2) That this Proposal is made without any understanding, agreement or connection with any other person, firm, or corporation making Proposal for the same purposes, and is in all respects fair and without collusion or fraud.
- (3) That the Bidder is not in arrears to the City of Tampa, upon debt or contract, and is not a defaulter, as surety or otherwise, upon any obligation to the City of Tampa.
- (4) That no officer or employee or person whose salary is payable in whole or in part from the City Treasury is, shall be or become interested, directly or indirectly, as a contracting party, partner, stockholder, surety or otherwise, in this Proposal, or in the performance of the Contract, or in the supplies, materials, or equipment and work or labor to which it relates, or in any portion of the profits thereof.
- That the Bidder has carefully examined the site of the work and that, from his own investigations, he has satisfied himself as to the nature and location of the work, the character, quality, and quantity of materials and the kinds and extent of equipment and other facilities needed for the performance of the work, the general and local conditions and all difficulties to be encountered, and all other items which may, in any way, affect the work or its performance.
- That the Bidder

  \_\_\_\_\_ Has; Treasury Number 59 280 6 435

  \_\_\_\_ Has not (Check applicable box)

previously performed work under the President's Executive Order Nos. 11246 and 11375.

(7) That the undersigned, as Bidder, also declares that he has carefully examined and fully understands all the component parts of the Contract Documents and agrees that he will execute the Contract and finish the required Performance Bond and will completely perform the work in strict accordance with the terms of the Contract and the Contract Documents therein referred to for the following prices, to wit:

Contract Item No.	Estimated Quantity	Description and Price in Words	Computed Total Price for Item in Figures
BASE BID	LS	to replace the treatment plant's mincluding a north and south five (5 warning daymark signs and an un the plans and specifications, any a	
		ONE HUNDRED FORTY &	Eight THOUSAND TWO HUMORED
		THIRTY TWO dol	llars
		and ZEKO cents	
		(BASE BID) LS	\$148,23200

Computed	Total Price In Words	S:			N.
ONE	HUNDRED	FORTY Eig	LT THOUSE	NAD TWO F	UNDRES
	HIRTY TO	NO -	dollars and	ZERD	_ cents.
Computed	Total Price in Figure	es: \$			
The bidder have been	r acknowledges that taken into account i	the following addenda h	ave been received and #2 #3 #4	d that the changes co_#5	overed by the addendum(s)
The bidder	r acknowledges the r	requirements of the City	of Tampa's Equal Bus	siness Opportunity Pr	ogram.
Bidder ack the Florida summarize	Trench Safety Act (	uded in the various item (90096), (Laws of Fla.) e	s of the proposal and ffective October 1, 19	the Total Bid Price a 90. The bidder furth	re costs for complying with er identifies the costs to be
N	nch Safety Measure scription)	Unit of Measure (LF, SY)	Unit Quantity	Unit Cost	Extended Cost
A					
В					
C					
D					
				Total Cost \$	<u>/ A</u>
Signed					
Failure to	complete the above	may result in the bid bei	ng declared non-respo	onsive.	

Accompanying this Proposal is a certified check, cashier's check or Bid Bond (form included herein must be used) for at least five (5) percent of the total amount of the Proposal which check shall become the property of the City of Tampa, or which bond shall become forthwith due and payable to the City of Tampa, if this Proposal shall be accepted by the City of Tampa and the undersigned shall fail to execute a contract with and to furnish the required Public Construction Bond to the City of Tampa within twenty (20) days after the date of receipt of written Notice of Award by the City of Tampa to the undersigned so to do.

ated <u>AUSUST 9</u> , 2016
(Name of Bidder)
8770 SOMERSET DRIVE LARGO F (Address of Bidder)
(Signature)
(Title)
/here Bidder is a Corporation:
Attest:
Secretary
FFIX

CORPORATE SEAL

#### (ACKNOWLEDGMENT OF PRINCIPAL)

STATE OF )	
COUNTY OF ) SS:	
For a Corporation:	
STATE OF FORIDA COUNTY OF FINE LAS	
The foregoing instrument was acknowledged before me this  of  of  of  of  of  of  of  of  of  o	the corporation He she is personally known or  Notary  My Commission Expires  Notary Public - State of Florida  My Commission # EE 837896  Bonded Through National Notary Asso
For an Individual:	The state of the s
STATE OFCOUNTY OF	
The foregoing instrument was acknowledged before me this of _ who is personally known to me or has produced	
who is percentally known to the or has produced	as identification.
who is percentally known to the or has produced	Notary
who is percentally known to the or has produced	
For a Firm:	Notary
	Notary
For a Firm: STATE OF FLORIDA	Notary  My Commission Expires:
For a Firm:  STATE OF _FLORIDA COUNTY OF _PINELLAS  The foregoing instrument was acknowledged before me this $9^{4^L}$ of _who signed on behalf of the said firm. He/she is personally knowledged.	Notary  My Commission Expires:
For a Firm:  STATE OF _FLORIDA COUNTY OF _PINELLAS  The foregoing instrument was acknowledged before me this $9^{4^L}$ of _who signed on behalf of the said firm. He/she is personally knowledged.	Notary  My Commission Expires:
For a Firm:  STATE OF _FLORIDA COUNTY OF _PINELLAS  The foregoing instrument was acknowledged before me this $9^{4^L}$ of _who signed on behalf of the said firm. He/she is personally knowledged.	Notary  My Commission Expires:

KNOW ALL MEN BY THESE PR	ESENTS, that we,
Speeler & Associate	s, Inc.
(hereinafter called the Principal) andT	ravelers Casualty and Surety Company of America
business in the State of Florida, are held County, Florida, in the full and just sum of States of America, to be paid upon dema	Corporation chartered and existing under the laws of the State of incipal offices in the City ofHartford, CT, and authorized to do and firmly bound unto the City of Tampa, a Municipal Corporation of Hillsborough 5% of the amount of the (Bid) (Proposal) good and lawful money of the United and of the City of Tampa, Florida, to which payment will and truly to be made we deministrators, successors, and assigns, jointly and severally and firmly these
WHEREAS, the Principal is abo construction of certain facilities for the Cit Marker Replacement.	ut to submit, or has submitted to the City of Tampa, Florida, a Proposal for the designated Contract 16-C-00013, Howard F. Curren AWTP Main Effluent Outfal
WHEREAS, the Principal desire otherwise required to accompany this Prop	s to file this Bond in accordance with law, in lieu of a certified Bidder's check- posal.
shall, within twenty (20) days after the dai Proposal and upon the terms, conditions a Florida and execute a sufficient and sati amount of one hundred percent (100%) of Bid Bond obligation is to be void; otherwis of the Principal to comply with any or all of	itions of this obligation are such that if the Proposal be accepted, the Principal e of receipt of written Notice of Award, execute a contract in accordance with the and price set forth therein, in the form and manner required by the City of Tampa sfactory Public Construction Bond payable to the City of Tampa, Florida in an the total contract price, in form and with security satisfactory to said City, then this e to be and remain in full force and virtue in law, and the Surety shall, upon failure of the foregoing requirements within the time specified above, immediately pay to but thereof, in good and lawful money of the United States of America, not as a
IN TESTIMONY THEREOF, the Factor of August 20	Principal and Surety have caused these presents to be duly signed and sealed this 16.
Principal	Speeler & Asscoiates, Inc.  BY  TITLE BY  Attorney-in-Fact
(SEAL)	Kevin Wojtowicz Producing Agent
	1000 Central Ave Ste 200 St. Petersburg, FL 33705 Producing Agent's Address
	Nielson, Wojtowicz, Neu & Associates

The addition of such phrases as "not to exceed" or like import shall render the (Bid) (Proposal)non-responsive.

Name of Agency



#### POWER OF ATTORNEY

Farmington Casualty Company
Fidelity and Guaranty Insurance Company
Fidelity and Guaranty Insurance Underwriters, Inc.
St. Paul Fire and Marine Insurance Company
St. Paul Guardian Insurance Company

St. Paul Mercury Insurance Company Travelers Casualty and Surety Company Travelers Casualty and Surety Company of America United States Fidelity and Guaranty Company

Attorney-In Fact No.

230427

Certificate No. 006715256

KNOW ALL MEN BY THESE PRESENTS: That Farmington Casualty Company, St. Paul Fire and Marine Insurance Company, St. Paul Guardian Insurance Company, St. Paul Mercury Insurance Company, Travelers Casualty and Surety Company, Travelers Casualty and Surety Company of America, and United States Fidelity and Guaranty Company are corporations duly organized under the laws of the State of Connecticut, that Fidelity and Guaranty Insurance Company is a corporation duly organized under the laws of the State of Iowa, and that Fidelity and Guaranty Insurance Underwriters, Inc., is a corporation duly organized under the laws of the State of Wisconsin (herein collectively called the "Companies"), and that the Companies do hereby make, constitute and appoint

Kevin Wojtowicz, John R. Neu, Laura Mosholder, Tracey C. Brown, David R. Turcios, and Jessica P. Reno

of the City of St. Pete		, State of	Florida	, t	heir true and lawfu	l Attorney(s)-in-Fact,
each in their separate capacit other writings obligatory in contracts and executing or gu	the nature thereof on behalf	of the Companies in the	heir business of guar	anteeing the fidelity of p	ersons, guaranteein	onal undertakings and g the performance of
IN WITNESS WHEREOF day ofMarch	the Companies have caused, 2016	this instrument to be s	igned and their corpo	orate seals to be hereto aff	ixed, this	18th
	Farmington Casualty Fidelity and Guarant Fidelity and Guarant St. Paul Fire and Ma St. Paul Guardian In	y Insurance Compan y Insurance Underwi rine Insurance Comp	riters, Inc.	St. Paul Mercury Ins Travelers Casualty a Travelers Casualty a United States Fidelit	nd Surety Compar nd Surety Compar	ny of America
TO SUATO SECULO	MINISTRACTION OF THE PROPERTY	THE RESERVED	EALS SE.	AA7 CONN. ON	HARTFORD S	HOOPENEND AND AND AND AND AND AND AND AND AND A
State of Connecticut City of Hartford ss.			Ву: _	Robert L. Rand	ey, Senior Vice Preside	ent .
On this the18th be the Senior Vice President Fire and Marine Insurance C Casualty and Surety Comparinstrument for the purposes to	ompany, St. Paul Guardian In ny of America, and United St	pany, Fidelity and Guansurance Company, St. ates Fidelity and Guar	aranty Insurance Con Paul Mercury Insura Panty Company, and	ance Company, Travelers that he, as such, being aut	nty Insurance Under Casualty and Surety	rwriters, Inc., St. Paul y Company, Travelers

58440-8-12 Printed in U.S.A.

#### WARNING: THIS POWER OF ATTORNEY IS INVALID WITHOUT THE RED BORDER

This Power of Attorney is granted under and by the authority of the following resolutions adopted by the Boards of Directors of Farmington Casualty Company, Fidelity and Guaranty Insurance Company, Fidelity and Guaranty Insurance Underwriters, Inc., St. Paul Fire and Marine Insurance Company, St. Paul Guardian Insurance Company, St. Paul Mercury Insurance Company, Travelers Casualty and Surety Company, Travelers Casualty and Surety Company of America, and United States Fidelity and Guaranty Company, which resolutions are now in full force and effect, reading as follows:

RESOLVED, that the Chairman, the President, any Vice Chairman, any Executive Vice President, any Senior Vice President, any Vice President, and Vi President, the Treasurer, any Assistant Treasurer, the Corporate Secretary or any Assistant Secretary may appoint Attorneys-in-Fact and Agents to act for and on behalf of the Company and may give such appointee such authority as his or her certificate of authority may prescribe to sign with the Company's name and seal with the Company's seal bonds, recognizances, contracts of indemnity, and other writings obligatory in the nature of a bond, recognizance, or conditional undertaking, and any of said officers or the Board of Directors at any time may remove any such appointee and revoke the power given him or her; and it is

FURTHER RESOLVED, that the Chairman, the President, any Vice Chairman, any Executive Vice President, any Senior Vice President or any Vice President may delegate all or any part of the foregoing authority to one or more officers or employees of this Company, provided that each such delegation is in writing and a copy thereof is filed in the office of the Secretary; and it is

FURTHER RESOLVED, that any bond, recognizance, contract of indemnity, or writing obligatory in the nature of a bond, recognizance, or conditional undertaking shall be valid and binding upon the Company when (a) signed by the President, any Vice Chairman, any Executive Vice President, any Senior Vice President or any Vice President, any Second Vice President, the Treasurer, any Assistant Treasurer, the Corporate Secretary or any Assistant Secretary and duly attested and sealed with the Company's seal by a Secretary or Assistant Secretary; or (b) duly executed (under seal, if required) by one or more Attorneys-in-Fact and Agents pursuant to the power prescribed in his or her certificate or their certificates of authority or by one or more Company officers pursuant to a written delegation of authority; and it is

FURTHER RESOLVED, that the signature of each of the following officers: President, any Executive Vice President, any Senior Vice President, any Vice President, any Assistant Vice President, any Secretary, any Assistant Secretary, and the seal of the Company may be affixed by facsimile to any Power of Attorney or to any certificate relating thereto appointing Resident Vice Presidents, Resident Assistant Secretaries or Attorneys-in-Fact for purposes only of executing and attesting bonds and undertakings and other writings obligatory in the nature thereof, and any such Power of Attorney or certificate bearing such facsimile signature or facsimile seal shall be valid and binding upon the Company and any such power so executed and certified by such facsimile signature and facsimile seal shall be valid and binding on the Company in the future with respect to any bond or understanding to which it is attached.

I, Kevin E. Hughes, the undersigned, Assistant Secretary, of Farmington Casualty Company, Fidelity and Guaranty Insurance Company, Fidelity and Guaranty Insurance Underwriters, Inc., St. Paul Fire and Marine Insurance Company, St. Paul Guardian Insurance Company, St. Paul Mercury Insurance Company, Travelers Casualty and Surety Company, Travelers Casualty and Surety Company of America, and United States Fidelity and Guaranty Company do hereby certify that the above and foregoing is a true and correct copy of the Power of Attorney executed by said Companies, which is in full force and effect and has not been revoked.

IN TESTIMONY WHEREOF, I have hereunto set my hand and affixed the seals of said Companies this 5th day of August , 20 16.



















To verify the authenticity of this Power of Attorney, call 1-800-421-3880 or contact us at www.travelersbond.com. Please refer to the Attorney-In-Fact number, the above-named individuals and the details of the bond to which the power is attached.



MBD 10 rev./effective 02/2016

#### Failure to Complete, Sign and Submit Both Forms 10 & 20 SHALL render the Bid or Proposal Non-Responsive

# Page 1 of 4 – DMI Solicited/Utilized Schedules City of Tampa – Schedule of All Solicited Sub-(Contractors/Consultants/Suppliers) (FORM MBD-10)

No Firms were co See attached list Note: Form MBD-10	(es). Detailed Instructions for completing ontacted or solicited for this contract. ontacted because: of additional Firms solicited and all sumust list ALL subcontractors solicited includings = 909, General = 912, Heavy = 913, Trades = 914, And Andrews = 914, A	pplemental information	n (List must nesses		this form
S = SLBE V=WMBE = Neither ederal ID	Company Name Address Phone, Fax, Email	Type of Ownership (F=Female M=Male) BF BM = African Am. HF HM = Hispanic AF AM = Asian Am. NF NM = Native Am. CF CM = Caucasian	Trade or Services NIGP Code (listed above)	Contact Method L=Letter F=Fax E=Email P=Phone	Quote or Response Received Y/N
	Failure to Comp	lete. Sign	and i	Subi	nit
		our Bid o	r Pro	pos	
	Shall render the	Bid Non-	Resp	ons	ve
	(Do Nor Mo	odily This	Fon	n)	

Forms must be included with Bid / Proposal



#### Failure to Complete, Sign and Submit Both Forms 10 & 20 SHALL render the Bid or Proposal Non-Responsive

## Page 3 of 4 – DMI Solicited/Utilized Schedules City of Tampa – Schedule of All To-Be-Utilized Sub-(Contractors/Consultants/Suppliers) (FORM MBD-20)

Company Nar	16C-0013 Contract Name: Howard & Me: Steeler & Associates, INC Address 9-2806435 Phone: 127 531-9483 Fax: 127	BYTO SOMER	SET DE	LARGO.	F 33773
Check applica [ ] See attacl Note: Form [ ] No Subco	able box(es). Detailed Instructions for completing this hed list of additional Firms Utilized and all supplemental MBD-20 must list ALL subcontractors To-Be-Utilized includentracting/consulting (of any kind) will be performed are listed to be utilized because:	form are on page mental informatio ling Non-minority/sm	4 of 4. n (List mus all businesse	t comply to	
NIGP Code General	Categories: Buildings = 909, General = 912, Heavy = 913, Trades = 914,	Architects = 906, Enginee	rs & Surveyors = 9	925, Supplier = 9	912-77
S = SLBE W=WMBE O =Neither  Federal ID	nter "S" for firms Certified as Small Local Business Enterprises, "W" for firms Cer Company Name Address Phone, Fax, Email	tified as Women/Minority Bu Type of Ownership (F=Female M=Male) BF BM = African Am. HF HM = Hispanic Am. AF AM = Asian Am. NF NM = Native Am. CF CM = Caucasian	siness Enterprise Trade, Services, or Materials  NIGP Code Listed above	\$ Amount of Quote. Letter of Intent (LOI) if available	Percent of Scope or Contract %
			above		
	Failure to Complet	e. Sign	and	Subi	nit
		ır Bid o	r Pr	ppos	al i
	Shall render the Bi	d Non-	Resp	onsi	ve.
	(Do Not Mod	ty The	For	n)	
Total SLBE U		 nt WMBE Utilization	n of Total Bi	d/Proposal /	Amt%
	ified that the following information is a true and accurate account	t of utilization for sub-c	ontracting opp	ortunities on t	
Signed:	Name/Title Failure to Complete, Sign and Submit Both Forms 10 & 20 S Forms must be included w	HALL render the Bid	or Proposal		live IIIe